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Friday, November 3, 2017 
8:30 – 9:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast:   

 

Session 1  
Chair: Justin Pierce, Federal Reserve Board  

   
9:30 – 10:30 a.m. Global Supply Chains without Principals  

 Mengxiao Liu, Syracuse University   

 Discussant: Anca Cristea, University of Oregon   
10:30 – 11:30 a.m. Venting Out: Exports During a Domestic Slump 

 Eduardo Morales, Princeton University   

 Discussant: Tim Schmidt-Eisenlohr, Federal Reserve Board  
11:30 – 12:00 p.m. Break – Beverages provided 

  
12:00 – 1:00 p.m.  Structural Change and Global Trade 

 Jing Zhang, Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago 
Discussant: Kerem Cosar, University of Virginia 

 

 

1:00 – 2:00 p.m. Lunch  
 

   
 

http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/liu_mengxiao.pdf
https://sites.google.com/site/edumoralescasado/files/AALM_VentingOut.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/zhang.pdf
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Session 2 
 

Chair: Mariano Somale, Federal Reserve Board 
   
2:00 – 3:00 p.m. The Distributional Effects of Trade: Theory and Evidence from the 

United States 
 Kirill Borusyak, Harvard University 

Discussant: Colin Hottman, Federal Reserve Board 
 

 

3:00 – 3:15 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  
 

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. Quantifying the impacts of a Skill-based US Immigration Reform 
 Chen Liu, University of California San Diego  

 Discussant: Cristina Tello Trillo, U.S. Census  
4:15 –4:30 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

 
4:30 – 5:30 p.m. Drivers of Fragmented Production Chains: Evidence from the 19th 

Century 
 Claudia Steinwender, MIT Sloan 

 

 
 
5:30 p.m. 

Discussant: Heiwai Tang, Johns Hopkins University  
 
Reception at 1801 K St 

 
 

 Adjourn  
 

Saturday, November 4, 2017 
8:00 – 9:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast:    

Session 3  
 

Chair: Logan Lewis, Federal Reserve Board 
 

9:00 – 10:00 a.m. Firm-Level Distortions and Aggregate Productivity: the Trade Channel 
 Lucas Costa-Scottini, Brown University  

 Discussant: Eva Van Leemput, Federal Reserve Board  
10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Exchange Rate Exposure and Firm Dynamics  

 Liliana Varela, Warwick University and University of Houston  

 Discussant: Friederike Niepmann, Federal Reserve Board  

11:00 – 11:30 a.m. Break – Beverages provided  
 

11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Trade and Inequality: Evidence from Worker-Level Adjustment in France 
 Marti Mestieri, Northwestern University 

Discussant: Maria Tito, Federal Reserve Board 
 

 

12:30 – 2:00 p.m. Lunch: A light lunch will be provided to conference participants. 
Keynote Speech:  Stephen Redding, Princeton University 

      “Quantitative Spatial Economics” 

 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/sj1bhnpyiby66lq/BorusyakJaravel_JMP.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/sj1bhnpyiby66lq/BorusyakJaravel_JMP.pdf?dl=0
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/liu_chen.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/costa-scottini.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/varela.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2014/SubmittedPapers/Matilde_Bombardini38.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2014/SubmittedPapers/Matilde_Bombardini38.pdf
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Session 4  
 

Chair: Olga Timoshenko, George Washington University 
   
2:00– 3:00 p.m. The Impact of Chinese Competition along the Quality Ladder 

 Paul Piveteau, Johns Hopkins University  

 Discussant: Ryan Monarch, Federal Reserve Board  

3:00 – 3:15 p.m. Break – Beverages provided 
  

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. The Modern Wholesaler: Global Sourcing, Domestic Distribution, Scale 
Economies  
 Sharat Ganapati, Dartmouth College  

 

 Discussant: Aaron Flaaen, Federal Reserve Board 
 

 

4:15 – 4:30 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

4:30 – 5:30 p.m. Why Special Economic Zones? Using Trade Policy to Discriminate 
Across Importers 
 Matthew Grant, Princeton University 

 

 Discussant: Rodney Ludema, Georgetown University 
 

 

 Adjourn  
6:00pm Dinner at George Washington University 

By invitation 
 

  

Sunday, November 5, 2017 
8:00 – 9:00 a.m.                Continental Breakfast 

Session 5 
 

Chair: Tim Schmidt-Eisenlohr, Federal Reserve Board 
  
9:00 – 10:00 a.m. The Round Trip Effect:  Endogenous Transport Costs and 

International Trade 
 Woan Foong Wong, University of Oregon 

 

 Discussant: Tibor Besedeš, Georgia Institute of Technology  

10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Product-Level Efficiency and Core Competence in Multi-Product Plants 
 Alvaro Garcia-Marin, Universidad de Chile  

 Discussant: Eunhee Lee, University of Maryland  
  

11:00 – 11:30a.m. Break – Beverages provided  

11:30 – 12:30p.m. Trade, Agglomeration Effects, and Labor Markets: Theory and 
Evidence  
 Federico Esposito, Tufts University  

 

 Discussant: Farid Farokhi, Purdue University  
 

 

 Adjourn Conference  

http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/piveteau.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/grant.pdf
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/grant.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B9CBcItd-QTwTTJrcWpLYXVQTlU/edit
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B9CBcItd-QTwTTJrcWpLYXVQTlU/edit
http://www.freit.org/EIIT/2017/selected/garcia-marin.pdf
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Participants 
 

Andre Barbe andre.barbe@usitc.gov US International Trade Commission 
Tibor Besedes besedes@gatech.edu Georgia Institute of Technology 
Kirill Borusyak borusyak@fas.harvard.edu Harvard University 
Masha Brussevich mbrussev@purdue.edu Purdue University 
Constantin Burgi  cburgi@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Ahsan Butt ahsan@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Douglas Campbell dolcampb@gmail.com New Economic School 
Maggie Chen xchen@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Ruoyu Chen ruoyuchen@gwmail.gwu.edu George Washington University 
Kerem Cosar keremcosar@gmail.com University of Virginia 
Lucas Costa-Scottini lucas_scottini@brown.edu Brown University 
Anca Cristea cristea@uoregon.edu University of Oregon 
Anastasia de Santos adesantos@usaid.gov USAID 
Daniel Dias dabdias@hotmail.com Federal Reserve Board 
Federico Esposito federico.esposito@tufts.edu Tufts University 
Fardi Farokhi farokhi.farid@gmail.com Purdue University 
Sharat Ganapati sganapati@gmail.com Dartmouth College and Georgetown University 
Alvaro Garcia-Marin algarcia@fen.uchile.cl Universidad de Chile 
Matthew Grant mwgrant@princeton.edu Princeton University 
Yan Jiao Jiaoyan66@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Fariha Kamal fariha.kamal@gmail.com U.S. Census Bureau 
Mina Kim minakim@mkecon.com Bureau of Labor Statistics 
Je-Uei Kuo jeffkuo@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Catherine Laporte-
Oshiro 

catherine.laporte-
oshiro@politics.ox.ac.uk 

IIEP, George Washington University/Oxford 

Kwan Yong Lee kwanyong.lee@business.und.edu University of North Dakota 
Eunhee Lee eunhee.s.lee@gmail.com Unviersity of Maryland 
Logan Lewis logantlewis@ltlewis.net Federal Reserve Board 
Yue Li yli7@worldbank.org World Bank 
Nan Li linan@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Yang Liang yliang21@syr.edu Syracuse University 
Li Liang liliang@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Heehyun Lim lim@econ.umd.edu University of Maryland 
Cuanhao Lin linch@gwmail.gwu.edu George Washington University 
Mengxiao Liu mengxiaoliu@gmail.com Syracuse University 
Chen Liu chl110@ucsd.edu UC San Diego 
Mary E. Lovely melovely@syr.edu Syracuse University 
Rodney Ludema ludemar@georgetown.edu Georgetown University 
Marianne Matthee Marianne.Matthee@nwu.ac.za North-West University, South Africa 
Andrew McCallum andrew.h.mccallum@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
Connor Meneough cmeneough@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Yang Meng yangmeng@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Marti Mestieri marti.mestieri@gmail.com Northwestern University 
Ryan Monarch ryan.p.monarch@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
Eduardo Morales ecmorale@princeton.edu Princeton University 
Hang Nguyen Nguyenh@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Friederike Niepmann friederike.niepmann@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
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Justin Pierce justin.r.pierce@gmail.com Federal Reserve Board 
Paul Piveteau pp2382@columbia.edu Johns Hopkins University 
Stephen Redding reddings@princeton.edu Princeton University 
Gisela Rua grua@gmail.com Federal Reserve Board 
Tim Schmidt-Eisenlohr t.schmidteisenlohr@gmail.com Federal Reserve Board 
Ina Simonovska inasimonovska@ucdavis.edu University of California - Davis 
Mariano Somale mariano.a.somale@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
Claudia Steinwender csteinwender@hotmail.com MIT Sloan 
Jeremy Streatfeild jstreatf@hotmail.com George Washington University 
Heiwai Tang hwtang@jhu.edu Johns Hopkins University 
Cristina Tello-Trillo cristina.j.tello.trillo@census.gov U.S. Census Bureau 
Olga Timoshenko timoshenko@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Maria Tito maria.d.tito@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
Eva Van Leemput eva.vanleemput@frb.gov Federal Reserve Board 
Liliana Varela liliana.varela@gmail.com University of Warwick/University of Houston 
Shiyi Wang shiyiwang@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Jie Wang wangjie85@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Yunlu Wei weiyunlu_180@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Woan Foong Wong wongwoanfoong@gmail.com University of Oregon 
Tingting  Xiong tingting.xiong@Howard.edu Howard University 
Yingying Xu yingying.xu@trade.gov International Trade Administration 
Fred Xu fredxu@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Zheyu Yang zhyyang@gwmail.gwu.edu George Washington University 
Emily Yu esyyu@hotmail.com Bank of Canada 
Shihangyin Zhang zhangs@econ.umd.edu University of Maryland 
Jing Zhang jzhangzn@gmail.com Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago 
Lifei Zhang Phoebezhang@gwu.edu George Washington University 
Qiang Zheng qiangzheng@gwu.edu George Washington University 

 


